Features and Benefits
Snap-in strain-relief clips
Provide easier cable management
Small outer diameter
Improves cable tray fill ratio and allows for imported airflow
Low-loss connectivity
Enables system design flexibility
Bend-improved fibre

Standards
RoHS Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description Units Per Delivery
GE5E608QADDCX100F
EDGE8™ MTP® Extender Trunk
Straight-Through, OM4 8F, Distribution
Armored Indoor Plenum cable, MTP® 8F
Pinned 840.0 legs to MTP® 8F Non-
pinned 60 in legs, Grip: One End, 100
Feet
Piece
GE5E608QPNDCX100F 8F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), 100 ft Piece
GE5E608TPNDCX100F
50 µm multimode (OM3), 8F MTP
(pinned) Connector to 8F MTP (non-
pinned) Connector, 8F, with 33/60 in
legs, tool-less pulling grip one side, 100
ft
Piece
GE5E616QADDCX100F 16F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), Armored,
100 ft Piece
GE5E616QPNDCX100F 16F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), 100 ft Piece
GE5E616TPNDCX100F
50 µm multimode (OM3), 8F MTP
(pinned) Connector to 8F MTP (non-
pinned) Connector, 16F, with 33/60 in
legs, tool-less pulling grip one side, 100
ft
Piece
GE5E624QADDCX100F 24F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), Armored,
100 ft Piece
GE5E624QPNDCX100F 24F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), 100 ft Piece
GE5E624TPNDCX100F
50 µm multimode (OM3), 8F MTP
(pinned) Connector to 8F MTP (non-
pinned) Connector, 24F, with 33/60 in
legs, tool-less pulling grip one side, 100
ft
Piece
GE5E632QADDCX100F 32F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), Armored,
100 ft Piece
GE5E632QPNDCX100F 32F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), 100 ft Piece
EDGE8® MTP® Extender Trunk
Family Spec Sheet NAFTA_AEN Page 2 | Revision Date 2025-01-12
Part Number Product Description Units Per Delivery
GE5E632TPNDCX100F
50 µm multimode (OM3), 8F MTP
(pinned) Connector to 8F MTP (non-
pinned) Connector, 32F, with 33/60 in
legs, tool-less pulling grip one side, 100
ft
Piece
GE5E648QADDCX100F 48F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), Armored,
100 ft Piece
GE5E648QPNDCX100F 48F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), 100 ft Piece
GE5E648TPNDCX100F
50 µm multimode (OM3), 8F MTP
(pinned) Connector to 8F MTP (non-
pinned) Connector, 48F, with 33/60 in
legs, tool-less pulling grip one side, 100
ft
Piece
GE5E672QADDCX100F 72F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), Armored,
100 ft Piece
GE5E672QPNDCX100F 72F, 50 µm multimode (OM4), 100 ft Piece
GE5E672TPNDCX100F
50 µm multimode (OM3), 8F MTP
(pinned) Connector to 8F MTP (non-
pinned) Connector, 72F, with 33/60 in